

For Immediate Release

IMAGINiT Technologies Repeats as Top Autodesk Platinum Club Award Winner

IMAGINIT Achieves Largest Growth of any Autodesk Partner in North America for the Second Year in a Row

OWINGS MILLS, MD – MARCH 9, 2016 – <u>Rand Worldwide</u> (OTCBB: RWWI), a global leader in providing technology solutions to organizations with engineering design and information technology requirements, today announces that its <u>IMAGINIT Technologies</u> division was awarded a 2016 Autodesk Platinum Club Award at the Autodesk One Team Conference in Las Vegas, Nevada. For the second consecutive year, IMAGINIT earned this prestigious award by achieving largest revenue growth of any Autodesk partner in North America.

"The Autodesk Platinum Club Awards recognize an elite group of organizations for top sales performance and excellent customer service," says Steve Blum, senior vice president of Worldwide Sales and Services, Autodesk. "As a 2015 and 2016 award winner, IMAGINIT proves that it provides customers with the highest levels of efficiency, competitiveness and innovation."

"This tremendous honor is one we share across the entire IMAGINIT organization; from our customer facing employees in sales, customer support and technical teams, to the back office teams who build awareness for our capabilities and make it easy for our customers to do business with us," says Larry Rychlak, president and CEO, Rand Worldwide, Inc., parent company of IMAGINIT Technologies. "Receiving this award two years running reflects our team's determination to offer the right blend of strategic advice, products, training and support that has been cultivated over decades in this industry. We're thankful our efforts have been recognized by our customers who continue to do business with us and by Autodesk, whose solutions we proudly represent."

IMAGINIT's continued growth throughout Canada and the United States can be attributed to their rich industry experience and superior customer service. With a dedicated team of Autodesk certified experts and licensed engineers and architects, IMAGINIT helps customers derive maximum value from their Autodesk software. Through education, implementation and consulting, IMAGINIT experts continually work with customers in the areas of design, simulation and analysis to ensure their ideas become a reality.

About IMAGINiT Technologies

<u>IMAGINIT Technologies</u>, a division of <u>Rand Worldwide</u>, advances the way architects and engineers design, develop, and manage projects. Customers of this leading professional services and technology company include organizations in the building, infrastructure, manufacturing and facilities management industries. *Fortune 500* and *Engineering News Record's* Top 100 organizations work with IMAGINIT Technologies to gain competitive advantages through expert technology consulting, implementation, training, and support services. As one of the world's largest integrators of Autodesk 3D design and engineering software, the team leverages unrivalled industry experience to design systems that accelerate innovation while improving project quality and profitability. Any and all trademarks making reference to or related to Rand Worldwide, IMAGINIT Technologies, ASCENT, or IMAGINIT Clarity, are registered and/or owned by Rand Worldwide, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries, affiliates, and/or other legal holders.

Autodesk and the Autodesk logo are registered trademarks or trademarks of Autodesk, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries and/or affiliates in the USA and/or other countries.

###

Media Contacts:

Company Contact

Chantale Marchand Rand Worldwide Phone 508-663-1411 <u>cmarchand@rand.com</u>

Public Relations Contact

Cyrus Mavalwala Cross Border Communications Phone: 416-848-1885 cyrus@crossborderpr.com